
County Chair Local Contact
Adams Hon. Samuel K. Conrad 

Adams Superior Court
sconrad@adamscounty.in.gov

Ian Gilbert 
Adams County Community Corrections
igilbert@adamscounty.in.gov

Allen Mr. Michael James McAlexander 
Allen County Prosecutor
michael.mcalexander@acpao.org

Philip Miller 
Allen County Community Corrections
phillip.miller@co.allen.in.us

Bartholomew Rob Gaskill 
Bartholomew County Community 
Corrections
rgaskill@bartholomew.in.gov

Ms. Robin M. Winters 
Bartholomew County Court Services
rwinters@bartholomew.in.gov

Benton Hon. John C. Wright 
Benton Circuit Court
jwright@bentoncounty.in.gov

Blackford Tyler Hunt 
Blackford County Community Corrections
thunt@blackfordcounty.in.gov

Boone David F. Truitt 
Pauper Council
davetruittattorney@gmail.com

Ashley McClure 
Community Corrections
amcclure@co.boone.in.us

Brown Ms. Mallory Rockwell 
Brown County Community Corrections
rockwellm@browncounty-in.gov

Ms. Mallory Rockwell 
Brown County Community Corrections
rockwellm@browncounty-in.gov

Carroll Hon. Shane M. Evans 
Carroll Circuit Court
sevans@carrollcountyin.gov

Callie Schimmel 
Carroll County Community Corrections
comcordir@carrollcountyin.gov

Cass Hillary Hartoin 
Cass County Pretrial
hillary.hartoin@co.cass.in.us

Hillary Hartoin 
Cass County Pretrial
hillary.hartoin@co.cass.in.us

Clark Hon. Bradley B. Jacobs 
Clark Circuit Court 2
bradjacobs332@gmail.com

Ms. Galadriel Ballard 
Clark County Community Corrections
gballard@clarkcounty.in.gov

Clay Hon. David O. Thomas 
Clay Circuit Court
thomasd@claycountyin.gov

Katheryn Bradbury 
Clay County Probation
bradburyk@claycountyin.gov

Clinton Brett Barton 
Clinton County Community Corrections
bbarton@clintonco.com

Brett Barton 
Clinton County Community Corrections
bbarton@clintonco.com

Crawford Justin Wininger 
South Central Indiana Community 
Resources
justin.wininger@scicr.org

Daviess Vanessa Phillips 
Daviess County Security Center
vphillips.iracs@gmail.com

Steve Sturgis 
Chief Deputy Sheriff
ssturgis@dcsheriff.com

Dearborn Hon. Sally A. McLaughlin 
Dearborn Superior Court 2
smclaughlin@dearborncounty.in.gov

Steve R. Kelly 
Dearborn County Probation
skelly@dearborncounty.in.gov

Decatur Hon. Matthew D. Bailey 
Decatur Superior Court
mbailey@decaturcounty.in.gov

Matthew J. Hoeing 
Decatur County Probation
mhoeing@decaturcounty.in.gov

DeKalb Hon. Adam C. Squiller 
DeKalb Superior Court 1
asquiller@co.dekalb.in.us

Ashley Allen 
DeKalb Superior Court 1
aallen@co.dekalb.in.us
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Delaware Jeffrey Hansard 

Delaware County Probation Department
jhansard@co.delaware.in.us

Jeffrey Hansard 
Delaware County Probation Department
jhansard@co.delaware.in.us

Dubois Mr. Timothy Lee Demotte 
Defense Attorney
tim@demottelaw.net

Wyatt Madden 
Dubois County Community Corrections
wcmadden@duboiscountyin.org

Elkhart Hon. Michael A. Christofeno 
Elkhart Circuit Court
MChristofeno@elkhartcounty.com

Mr. Ross Maxwell 
Elkhart County Court Administration
rmaxwell@elkhartcounty.com

Fayette Ryan Siggers 
Fayette County Probation
rsiggers@co.fayette.in.us

Floyd Hon. Carrie K. Stiller 
Floyd Superior Court 1
cstiller@floydcounty.in.gov

Hon. Carrie K. Stiller 
Floyd Superior Court 1
cstiller@floydcounty.in.gov

Fountain Daniel L. Askren 
Prosecutor
daskren@fountaincounty.in.gov

Danielle Snider 
West Central Regional Community 
Corrections
dsnider@wcrcc.net

Franklin Christopher D. Huerkamp 
Franklin County Prosecutor's Office
prosecutor@franklincounty.in.gov

Christopher D. Huerkamp 
Franklin County Prosecutor's Office
prosecutor@franklincounty.in.gov

Fulton Andrew N. Holland 
Fulton County Probation
aholland@co.fulton.in.us

Gibson Hon. Robert D. Krieg 
Gibson Superior Court
rkrieg@gibsoncounty-in.gov

Bree Edwards 
Pretrial Services Coordinator
bedwards@gibsoncounty-in.gov

Grant Hon. Mark E. Spitzer 
Grant Circuit Court
mspitzer@grantcounty.in.gov

Chris Cunningham 
Grant County Community Corrections
ccunningham@grantcounty.in.gov

Greene Hon. Dena A. Martin 
Greene Superior Court
dena.martin@co.greene.in.us

Hon. Dena A. Martin 
Greene Superior Court
dena.martin@co.greene.in.us

Hamilton Hon. William J. Hughes 
Hamilton Superior Court 3
william.hughes@hamiltoncounty.in.gov

Ms. Jill M. Acklin 
Hamilton Circuit and Superior Courts
jill.acklin@hamiltoncounty.in.gov

Hancock Jeannine Gray 
Hancock County Council
jeannine@stillingerfamily.com

Wayne Addison 
Hancock County Probation
wayne.addison@hancockin.gov

Harrison Otto Schalk 
Harrison County Prosecutor's Office
prosecutor@harrisonprosecutor.in.gov

Sheila M. Tempel 
Harrison County Probation
sheilat@harrisonsuperior.in.gov

Hendricks Rebecca Lynn Schrock 
Hendricks County Probation
rschrock@co.hendricks.in.us

Henry Hon. Kit C. Dean Crane 
Judge
kcrane@henrycounty.in.gov

Joni Williams 
Henry County Community Corrections
jlwilliams@henrycounty.in.gov

Howard Mag. Cheyenne P. Shepherd 
Magistrate
cheyenne.shepherd@howardcountyin.gov

Dustin J. Delong 
Director of Community Supervision
dustin.delong@howardcountyin.gov
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Huntington Hon. Jennifer E. Newton 

Huntington Superior Court
jennifer.newton@huntington.in.us

Leslie Rentschler 
Huntington County Community Corrections
Leslie.rentschler@huntington.in.us

Jackson Hon. Ellie S. Bright 
Jennings Circuit Court
msbright@jenningscounty-in.gov

J.L. Brewer 
Jackson/Jennings Community Corrections
jlbrewer@jacksoncounty.in.gov

Jasper Hon. Russell D. Bailey 
Judge, Jasper Superior Court
Russell.bailey@co.jasper.in.us

Hon. Russell D. Bailey 
Judge, Jasper Superior Court
Russell.bailey@co.jasper.in.us

Jay Gary Hendershot 
Jay County Community Corrections
ghendershot@co.jay.in.us

Gary Hendershot 
Jay County Community Corrections
ghendershot@co.jay.in.us

Jefferson David R. Sutter 
Jefferson County Prosecutor's Office
david.sutter@jeffersoncounty.in.gov

Jason Cranney 
Jefferson County Court Services
jason.cranney@jeffersoncounty.in.gov

Jennings Hon. Ellie S. Bright 
Jennings Circuit Court
msbright@jenningscounty-in.gov

J.L. Brewer 
Jackson/Jennings Community Corrections
jlbrewer@jacksoncounty.in.gov

Johnson Angela C. Morris 
Johnson County Court Services
amorris@co.johnson.in.us

Angela C. Morris 
Johnson County Court Services
amorris@co.johnson.in.us

Knox Hon. Brian M. Johnson 
Knox Superior Court 2
bjohnson@knoxcounty.in.gov

Hon. Brian M. Johnson 
Knox Superior Court 2
bjohnson@knoxcounty.in.gov

Kosciusko Tammy J. Johnston 
Kosciusko County Probation
tjohnston@kcgov.com

LaGrange Hon. Lisa M. Bowen-Slaven 
LaGrange Superior Court
lbowen-slaven@lagrangecounty.org

LeAnn M. Anders 
LaGrange County Probation
landers@lagrangecounty.org

Lake Hon. Natalie Bokota 
Lake Superior Court - Criminal Division 2
bokotnx@lakecountyin.org

Ms. Kellie Bittorf 
Lake County Community Corrections
bittokj@lakecountyin.org

LaPorte Mericka Beaty 
LaPorte County Community Corrections
mbeaty@laporteco.in.gov

Mericka Beaty 
LaPorte County Community Corrections
mbeaty@laporteco.in.gov

Lawrence Hon. Nathan G. Nikirk 
Lawrence Circuit Court
nnikirk@lawrencecounty.in.gov

Hon. Nathan G. Nikirk 
Lawrence Circuit Court
nnikirk@lawrencecounty.in.gov

Madison Andrew Hanna 
Madison County Prosecutor's Office
anhanna0705@gmail.com

Betsy Baxter 
Madison County
bbaxter@madisoncounty.in.gov

Marion Scott Hohl 
Marion County Community Corrections
scott.hohl@indy.gov

Scott Hohl 
Marion County Community Corrections
scott.hohl@indy.gov

Marshall Beau Holcomb 
Marshall County Community Corrections
andrewh@co.marshall.in.us

Beau Holcomb 
Marshall County Community Corrections
andrewh@co.marshall.in.us

Martin Danielle Murphy 
Martin County Community Corrections
dmurphy@martincounty.in.gov
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Miami Hon. J. David Grund 

Miami Superior Court 1
dgrund@miamicountyin.gov

Mandy K. Mavrick 
Miami County Probation
mmavrick@miamicountyin.gov

Monroe Hon. MaryEllen Diekhoff 
Monroe Circuit Court Div. 5
mdiekhoff@co.monroe.in.us

Linda M. Brady 
Monroe County Probation
lbrady@co.monroe.in.us

Montgomery Andria Geigle 
Montgomery County Probation
andria.geigle@montgomerycounty.in.gov

Andria Geigle 
Montgomery County Probation
andria.geigle@montgomerycounty.in.gov

Morgan Brian C. Foley 
Morgan County Probation
bfoley@morgancounty.in.gov

Brian C. Foley 
Morgan County Probation
bfoley@morgancounty.in.gov

Newton Ryan David Washburn 
Newton County Public Defender
rwashburn@washburn-law.com

Michelle Dresbaugh 
Newton County Probation
mdresbaugh@newtoncounty.in.gov

Noble Hon. Steven C. Hagen 
Noble Superior Court II
steve.hagen@nobleco.gov

Danyel Wagner 
Noble County Probation
dwagner@nobleco.us

Ohio Hon. Sally A. McLaughlin 
Dearborn Superior Court 2
smclaughlin@dearborncounty.in.gov

Steve R. Kelly 
Southeast Regional Community 
Corrections
skelly@dearborncounty.in.gov

Orange Justin Wininger 
South Central Indiana Community 
Resources
justin.wininger@scicr.org

Owen Natasha Pointer 
Owen County Court Services
natasha.pointer@owencounty.in.gov

Parke Danielle Snider 
West Central Regional Community 
Corrections
we4sniders@yahoo.com

Danielle Snider 
West Central Regional Community 
Corrections
we4sniders@yahoo.com

Perry Traci Fischer 
Perry County Community Corrections
ccdirector@perrycounty.in.gov

Pike Hon. Evan C. Biesterveld 
Pike Circuit Court
judgeecb@pikecounty.in.gov

Porter Donald Evans 
Porter County Community Corrections
donevans@donevanslaw.com

Tammy O'Neill 
Porter County Community Corrections
tammy.oneill@pactchangeslives.com

Posey Hon. Craig S. Goedde 
Posey Circuit Court
craig.goedde@poseycountyin.gov

Michelle R. Fortune 
Posey County Probation
Michelle.Fortune@poseycountyin.gov

Pulaski Natalia Gebka 
Pulaski County Probation
ngebka@pulaskicounty.in.gov

Katie Surma 
Pulaski County Navigator
navigator@pulaskicounty.in.gov

Putnam Teresa Parrish 
Putnam County Probation
tparrish@putnamcourts.in.gov

Jamie France 
Putnam County Community Corrections
jfrance@putnamcourts.in.gov
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Randolph Elizabeth Krieg 

Randolph County Probation
ekrieg@randolph.in.gov

Elizabeth Krieg 
Randolph County Probation
ekrieg@randolph.in.gov

Ripley Hon. Ryan James King 
Ripley Circuit Court
rking@ripleycounty.com

Shannon G. Schmaltz 
Chief Probation Officer
schmaltz@ripleycounty.com

Rush Hon. Brian D. Hill 
Rush Superior Court
bhillcircuit@rushcounty.in.gov

Hon. Brian D. Hill 
Rush Superior Court
bhillcircuit@rushcounty.in.gov

Scott Amanda Hurt 
Scott County Community Corrections
amanda.hurt@scottcounty.in.gov

Shelby Mr. Ralph Scott Spears 
Shelby County Prosecutor's Office
sspears@co.shelby.in.us

Joshua Martin 
Shelby County Community Corrections
jmartin@co.shelby.in.us

Spencer Christina Beeler 
Lifespring Health Systems
Christina.beeler@lifespringhealthsystems.
org

Christina Beeler 
Lifespring Health Systems
Christina.beeler@lifespringhealthsystems.
org

St. Joseph Jesse J. Carlton 
St. Joseph County Adult Probation
JCarlton@sjcindiana.gov

Jesse J. Carlton 
St. Joseph County Adult Probation
JCarlton@sjcindiana.gov

Starke Hon. Kim Hall 
Starke Circuit Court
judgekimhall@starke.in.gov

Robert S. Mattraw 
Starke County Community Corrections
rsmattraw@starke.in.gov

Steuben Hon. William C. Fee 
Steuben Superior Court
wfee@co.steuben.in.us

Brett Hays 
Northeast IN Regional Community 
Corrections
bhays@co.steuben.in.us

Sullivan Barbara J. Montgomery 
Sullivan County Probation
bmontgomery@sullivancounty.in.gov

Barbara J. Montgomery 
Sullivan County Probation
bmontgomery@sullivancounty.in.gov

Switzerland Hon. W. Gregory Coy 
Switzerland Circuit Court
wgc@switzerland.in.gov

Jeff A. Theetge 
Switzerland County Probation
cpo@switzerland.in.gov

Tippecanoe David M. Hullinger 
Tippecanoe County Probation
dhullinger@tippecanoe.in.gov

David M. Hullinger 
Tippecanoe County Probation
dhullinger@tippecanoe.in.gov

Tipton Hon. Thomas R. Lett 
Tipton Circuit Court
tlett@tiptoncounty.in.gov

Tracy Regnier 
Tipton County Community Corrections
tregnier@tiptoncounty.in.gov

Union Karen Antrim 
Union County Probation
probationofficer@unioncountyin.us

Karen Antrim 
Union County Probation
probationofficer@unioncountyin.us

Vanderburgh James Akin 
Vanderburgh County Community 
Corrections
jakin@vanderburghsheriff.org

Vermillion Danielle Snider 
West Central Regional Community 
Corrections
dsnider@wcrcc.net

Danielle Snider 
West Central Regional Community 
Corrections
dsnider@wcrcc.net
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Vigo Gretchen H. Etling 

Public Defender
Gretchetling@gmail.com

Bill Watson 
Vigo County Community Corrections
william.watson@vigocounty.in.gov

Wabash Brian Swihart 
Wabash County Probation
bswihart@wabashcounty.in.gov

Brian Swihart 
Wabash County Probation
bswihart@wabashcounty.in.gov

Warren Hon. Hunter J. Reece 
Warren Circuit Court
hreece@warrencounty.in.gov

Danielle Snider 
West Central Regional Community 
Corrections
we4sniders@yahoo.com

Warrick Warren C. Mathies 
Warrick County Public Defender
mathieswarren@gmail.com

Washington Melanie K. Kuntz 
Washington County Probation
mkuntz@washingtoncounty.in.gov

Myra Albertson 
Washington County Probation
malbertson@washingtoncounty.in.gov

Wayne Kayla Christine Short 
Wayne County Prosecutor's Office
kshort@co.wayne.in.us

Adam P. McQueen 
Wayne County Probation
adammcq@wayneco.us

Wells Gregory E. Werich 
Wells County Probation
probation1@wellscounty.org

Gregory E. Werich 
Wells County Probation
probation1@wellscounty.org

White Hon. Brad A. Woolley 
White Superior Court
brad.woolley@whitecounty.in.gov

Hon. Brad A. Woolley 
White Superior Court
brad.woolley@whitecounty.in.gov

Whitley Ref. Greggory W. Hockemeyer 
Criminal Defense Attorney
gwh@whitleylaw.com

Paula Worden 
Whitley County Community Corrections
wccommunitycorr@whitleygov.com
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